CHAPTER XI.

March 6, 1869.

An Act to amend an act entitled "an act Incorporating the City of St. Cloud," approved March sixth, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight.

SECTION 1. Boundary lines of territory detached from the corporate limits of said city and attached to the township of St. Cloud.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following described lands are hereby detached and set off from the corporate limits of Lands detached the city of St. Cloud, as follows: The west half of the from city and attached to town northwest quarter, and the whole of the southwest quarter of St. Cloud.

The west half of the whole of the southwest quarter of section fourteen (14) in township one hundred and twenty-four (124) north of range twenty-eight (28) west, and that said lands be and the same are hereby attached to the township of St. Cloud.

When set to take effect.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1869.